Summary of decisions July 2023 Council Meeting



 \cdot Council noted the Investments and Financial report for June 2023.

• Council noted and acknowledged the report from Local Government Grants Commission regarding information on the calculation and payment of the Financial Assistance Grants.

· Release of Closed Decisions -110/23 – Sale of Lot 6 Cowra Airport to Datavoice Electrical Pty Ltd. -111/23 – Request for Water Account Adjustment – Assessment Number 24484. -112/23 - request for Tender 7/2023 - Traffic Control Services Within Cowra Shire 2023-2026. -113/23 - Request for Tender 5/2023 - Dry Plant Hire Panel in the Cowra Shire 2023-2026. -114/23 - Request for Tender 6/2023 - Wet Plant Hire Panel in the Cowra Shire 2023-2026. -115/23 - Request for Tender 8/2023 - Cowra Drought Water Security – Supply and Install Bore Pumps and Manifolds. -116/23 - Request for Tender 4/2023 - Cabin Renovations - Cowra Caravan Park.

· S355 Draft Minutes – Australian Chapter of the World Peace Bell Association.

-Council noted the draft minutes of the meeting conducted on 6 July 2023.

Donations

-Erambie Allblacks Rugby League Football team -\$5000 to assist with competing costs in 2023 Annual NSW Aboriginal Rugby League Knockout -Ky Garratt: \$400 to attend Hockey Australian National Championships on 1-9 July in Hobart -Cowra Driver Reviver - \$799 to assist with replacement of hot water system damaged in 2022 floods S355 Minutes – Cowra Regional Art Gallery & Advisory Committee
That Council noted the draft minutes of the meetings conducted on 8 March and 14 April 2023.

• Council endorsed the draft Access Incentive Scheme Grant Funding Policy for the purpose of public exhibition for 28 days.

• Council endorsed the draft Naming and Renaming Bridges, Roads, Streets and Places Policy for the purpose of public exhibition for 28 days.

For further information, please contact Cowra Council Communications at communications@cowra.nsw.gov.au or (02) 6340 2087.

Full Minutes and Agendas are available on the Cowra Shire Council website at www.cowracouncil.com.au.